

## The Festive Sparkle Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

- **Cuffed-in Coffee**

N/A

- **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits in a luxury tube**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

- **White Castle Vineyard's Sparkling Wine**

12% ABV

- **Sparkling Traditional Lemonade**

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

- **12 Artisanal Christmas Pudding Truffles**

TBC

- **Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Praline Bar**

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

- **Winter Warmer Tidy Tea**

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamon Seeds, Cloves.

- **Bakewell Cake**

TBC

- **Sack of Coal – Honeycomb dipped in cocoa**

Honeycomb chunks hand dipped in milk chocolate and sparkling crumb

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour WHEAT flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 6 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), palm oil, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring. Fat reduced cocoa powder, colours: E172,E171 (carrier E555)

- **Dark Chocolate and Orange Mini Welsh Cakes**

TBC

- **Strawberry and Champagne Preserve**

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, Champagne (0.5%). 240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Creamy Vanilla Fudge**

Allergens - Milk & Soya

- **4 Traditional Mince Pies**

TBC